Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Police Dhaka Metropolitan Police Headquarters 36, Shahid Captain Mansur Ali Sarani, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 www.dmp.gov.bd

Invitation for Open Tender

Sealed tender are hereby invited from the Manufacturers/ Contractors/ Suppliers in their official pad for 2024-2025 Financial year to purchase Outsourcing Manpower of Dhaka Metropolitan Police.

01.	Ministry/I	Division	Ministry of Home Affairs					
02.	Agency		Bangladesh Po	Bangladesh Police.				
03.	Procuring	Entity Name	Dhaka Metrop	Dhaka Metropolitan Police				
04.	Procuring	Entity District	Dhaka.	Dhaka.				
05.	Invitation	for	Outsourcing (N	(Janpower Supply)				
06.	Invitation	Ref No	01 (2024-2025					
07.	Date		16-05-2024					
	70	ŀ	KEY INFORMA	TION				
08.	Procurem	ent Method	Open Tenderin	g Method (OTM)				
	•	FUN	DING INFOR					
09.	Budget an	d Source of Funds	GOB Revenue	777.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0				
			ICULAR INFO					
10.	Name of V							
11.				Manpower Supply (Outsourcing) Date: 06-06-2024, Time: 11.30 AM, Place: DC (Headquarters & Admin)				
11. Pre-Tender Meeting Date: 06-06-2024, Time: 11.30 AM, Pla Office-36, Shahid Captan Mansur Ali Si								
12.	Tender La	st Selling Date	08-06-2024					
13.	Tender Cl	osing Date and Time	10-06-2024	10-06-2024 12.00 PM (within).				
14.	Tender Op	ening Date and Time	10-06-2024	12	30 PM.			
15	Name & A	Address of the Office(s)						
	Selling Tender Document (Principal)			Deputy Police Commissioner (Headquarters & Admin), Dhaka Metropolitan Police, 36,				
				Shahid Captan Mansur Ali Sarani, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.				
	Selling Tender Document (Others)		 Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Logistics), Rajarbagh Police Lines, Dhaka. Office of the SP (Admin & Telecom), Rajarbagh, Dhaka. 					
	Receiving 1	ender Document	Metropolitan Pol of the Deputy Po	Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Headquarters & Admin), Dhaka Metropolitan Police, 36, Shahid Captan Mansur Ali Sarani, Ramna, Dhaka-1000. Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Logistics), Rajarbagh Police Lines, Dhaka. Office of the SP (Admin & Telecom), Rajarbagh, Dhaka.				
	Opening Te	nder Document	Office of the Metropolitan Po Soroni, Ranna, I	Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Headquarters & Admin), Dhaka Metropolitan Police, 1 st floor Conference room No-219, 36, Shahid Captan Mansur Ali Soroni, Rainna, Dhaka-1000.				
			NFORMATION FOR					
17.	Eligibility (of Tender	Certificate (e) Bo to Form-8 of PC	(a) Renewed & upto date trade Licence of City Corporation/Municipal/UP (b) Renewed Incom Tax Certificate (c) Up to date VAT registration Certificate (d) Bank Solvency Certificate (e) Bank Statement Certificate. (f) 80% Lequid Asset of total price according to Form-8 of PG-3 (g) National ID Card with one copy PP size color Photograph. (h) Two years for specific & Three years for overall Experience Certificate.				
18.		iption of Goods or Works	Shown at Tender Document					
19.	Let/Items	Identification of Lot/Item	Location	Tender Document Price	Tender security in Taka	Tender Completion Time		
	a	Manpower Supply (Outsourcing)	DMP	2000/-	8,00,000/-	120 Days		
		PROC	URING ENTITY	DETAILS				
	Designation	of Official Inviting Tender	Deputy Police Co	Deputy Police Commissioner.				
20.	Address of Official Inviting Tender Deputy Police Commissioner (Headquarters & Admin), Dhaka Metropolitan Police Shahid Captan Mansur Ali Sarani, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.				letropolitan Police, 36,			
	The pro	curing entity reserves the right to accept or						

Signed/-Deputy Police Commissioner (Headquarters & Admin) Dhaka Metropolitan Police

GD-783

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়



তারিখঃ ১৪/০৫/২০২৪খ্রিঃ

স্মারক নং-৩৫৮(২) /আরএস/২০২৪

এজেন্সি

উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

নিমুলিখিত শর্ত সাপেক্ষে ঢাকা জেলার রেশন স্টোর, ঢাকায় ২০২৪-২০২৫ অর্থবছরে ১ম কোয়ার্টারের (জুলাই/২০২৪খ্রিঃ হতে সেপ্টেম্বর/২০২৪খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত) এর জন্য (১) মসুর ডাল, (২) ভোজ্য তেল, (৩) চিনি (৪) গম পেষাই, (৫) জ্বালানী কাঠ, (৬) পরিবহন (সাধারণ ও চিনি), (৭) কুলি কাজ/সেবা ক্রম, (৮) চট ও প্লাস্টিকের বস্তার নিলাম (মজুদ অনুযায়ী) এর লক্ষ্যে সংশ্লিষ্ট বিষয়ে অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রকৃত মিলমালিক/ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারীদের নিকট হতে ব্রাভের নাম ও নমুনাসহ সীলমোহরকৃত খামে প্রতিযোগিতামূলক দরপত্র আহবান করা যাছে।

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

5.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000							
0	সংগ্রাহক স্বত্তার নাম		ঢাকা জেলা পুলিশ					
8	সংগ্রাহক স্বন্ধার ঠিকানা		পুলিশ সুপার, ঢাকা জেলা					
¢	দরপত্র আইটেমের নাম (১) মসুর			মসুর ডাল, (২) ভোজ্য তেল, (৩) পোলাও চাল, (৪) গম পেষাই, (৫) জ্বালানী কাঠ, (৬) পরিবহন (সাধারণ , (৭) কুলি কান্ধ/সেবা ক্রয়, (৮) চট ও প্লাস্টিকের বস্তার নিলাম (মজুদ অনুযায়ী)				
6	অর্থের উৎস ও বাজেট জিওবি			entered to the first territory and the second second to the second secon				
٩	দরদাতার যোগ	ণ্যতা এমন মালামাল/সেবার বিবরণ, সি	করতে হবে। ১, হালনাগাদ জাতীয় পরিচয়পত্রের ফটোব সাইজের ছবি ৭, সংশ্লিষ্ট কা	গখিত কাগন্ধপত্তের ফটোকপি প্রথম শ্রেণির সরকারী গেন্তেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত করে দরপত্তের সাথে দাখি ত হবে। ১. হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স ২. হালনাগাদ আয়কর পরিশোধেল সার্টিফিক্টে ৩. প্রতিষ্ঠান প্রধানে ায় পরিচয়পত্তের ফটোকপি ৪. অতি সাম্প্রতিক ০৩ (তিন) মাসের ব্যাংক লেনদেনের বিবরণী ৬. এক কপি পাসপে জর ছবি ৭. সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্ত।				
p	100000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	ক্রমিক নং মালামালের			সম্ভাব্য পরিমাণ	সিভিউলের মৃল্য	দরপত্র জামানতের পরিমাণ		
	3.	উন্নতমানের মসুর ভাগ (প্রতি কেজি)ঃ (ক) উন্নতমানের ছোট দানা বিশিষ্ট হতে হবে, (খ) প্রতি ১০ গ্রামে ভাগে কমপক্ষে ৬০০টি দানা থাকতে হবে, (গ) হলুদ হতে লাল, কমলা রং হতে হবে, (ঘ) খাভাবিক ভাগে ১০ মিনিটার মধ্যে সিদ্ধ হতে হবে এবং রান্নার সময় সূত্রাণ বের হতে হবে, (ছ) খোসা ছাভানো হতে হবে, অবাঞ্চিত বস্ত্র (বাণি, পাথর ইত্যাদি) মুক্ত হতে হবে, (চ) দানা আন্ত হতে হবে। দানা সমূহ সম্প্রাকার হতে হবে। কালো/প্রন্য রংয়ের দানামুক্ত হতে হবে, (ছ) সু-খাদু হতে হবে, (জ) দাঁত দিয়ে চিবালে ভাগের দানা ভেঙ্গে যাবে কিন্তু চেন্টা হবে না, অর্থাং যথাবাধ ওকনা হতে হবে।		৪৩,০০০ কেজি	=>,০০০/= টাকা	=>,৫০,০০০/= টাব		
	২.	ভোজ্য তেল (প্রতি লিটার, বিভিন্ন সাইজের ক্যানসহ)		৪১,০০০ লিটার	=১,০০০/- টাকা	=১,৪০,০০০/- টাব		
	٥.	প্যাকেজাত চিনি (প্ৰতি কেঞ্জি)		২৫,০০০ কেজি	=800/- টাকা	= ৭৫,০০০ /- টাব		
	8.	গম পেষাই (প্রতি কেজি)		চাহিদা মাফিক	=800/- টাকা	=১,০০,০০০,০		
	e.	জ্বালানি কাঠ (প্ৰতি কেজি)		চাহিদা মাফিক	=800/- টাকা	=১০,০০০/- টাক		
	b.	সাধারণ পরিবহন (প্রতিশত কেজি প্রতি কিঃ মিঃ)		চাহিদা মাফিক	=800/- টাকা	=১০,০০০/-টাব		
	۹.	কুলির কাজ/সেবা (প্রতিশত কেজি)		চাহিদা মাফিক	=8০০/- টাকা	=১০,০০০/- টাব		
	b.	চট ও প্লাস্টিকের বস্তার নিলাম (মজুদ অনুযায়ী)	भक्षुम अनुयाग्री	=800/- টাকা	=১০,০০০/- টাব		
۵	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ঠিকানা ও সময়			(ক) পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা এবং রেঞ্জ ডিআইজি'র কার্যালয়, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা (ছুটির দিন ব্যতীত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়)				
50	দরপত্র সিডিউল জমাদানের অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা		(খ) পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা এবং রেঞ্জ ডিআইজি'র কার্যালয়, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা (ছুটির দিন ব্যতীত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়)					
22	দরপত্র খোলার অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা		(গ) পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা।					
১২	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়		(ঘ) তারিখঃ ০৩/০৬/২০২৪খ্রিঃ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।					
20	দরপত্র জমাদানের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়		(%) তারিখঃ ০৪/০৬/২০২৪খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২.০০টা পর্যস্ত।					
\$8	দরপত্র উন্মুক্তকরণ কমিটি কর্তৃক দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়		(চ) তারিখঃ ০৪/০৬/২০২৪খ্রিঃ বেলা ১৪.০০টার সময় দরপত্রদাতা/প্রতিনিধির সদ্মুখে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র বক্স খোলা হবে।					
20	দরপত্র মূল্যায়নের তারিখ ও সময়			তারিখঃ ০৯/০৬/২০২৪খ্রিঃ বেলা ১০.০০ ঘটিকার সময়।				
১৬	वित्यय निर्दर्भना			১। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র আংশিক কিংবা সম্পূর্ণরুপ্ত গ্রহণ অথবা যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। ২। দরপত্র উন্মুক্তকরণের পূর্বে অত্র কার্যালয় হতে নির্বারিত তারিখ ও সময়ে Pre-Tende Meeting অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। দরপত্র ক্রয়কারী সকল প্রতিষ্ঠান উক্ত সভায় উপস্থিত থাকবেন				
5 6	মালামাল সরব	মালামাল সরবরাহ সংক্রান্ত বর্ণনা			Meeting অনুগ্রত হবে। শরপত্র ক্রন্তবার সকল প্রাত্তান ডক্ত সভার ওপাস্থত থাকবেন ক্রি নমুনা মোতাবেক মসুর ভাল ও গম পেষাইপূর্বক সাদা আটা (চাহিত সাইজের) স্বচ্ন পলিপ্যাকে সরবরাহ করতে হবে। (পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্সের নির্দেশনা স্মারক নং-৪৪ ২০১৩/৮৩২(১৫০), তাং-০১/০৭/২০২১খিঃ। (খ) ভোজ্য তেল (বিভিন্ন সাইজের ক্যানসহ), জ্রালানি কাঠ সরবরাহ, (তেলের ক্ষেত্রে কো			

বিঃ দ্রঃ ১. এই দরপত্রের সকল কার্যক্রম পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন/২০০৬ এবং পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা/২০০৮ মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হবে।



সুনামধন্য প্রতিষ্ঠান হতে শর্ত সাপেকে সরবরাহ), সরকারী গুদাম হতে রেশন সামগ্রী পরিবহন/সেবা, রেশন স্টোরে রেশন সামগ্রী উঠানো-নামানোর জন্য কুলির কাজ/সেবা এবং প্যাকেঞ্জাত পোলাওর চাল সরবরাহ মাসিক চাহিদার ভিত্তিতে সম্পন্ন করতে হবে। মালামাল সরবরাহ সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য শর্তাবলীর বিশদ বিবরণ দরপত্র সিভিউলে পাওয়া যাবে।

> মোঃ আসাদুজ্জামান বিপিএম, পিপিএম (বার) বিপি নং-৭৭০৬১২১৭০১ পুলিশ সুপার, ঢাকা ফোনঃ ৪১০৫১০৬২ ই-মেইলঃ spdhaka@police.gov.bd

GD-788



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director

"Establishment of Chittagong Medical University (CMU)"

BITID Building, Salimpur, Faujdarhat, Chattogram Phone: 01844-216313, 01844-216314 E-mail: ismailbangladesh@yahoo.com

Invitation for Expression of Interest (EOI)

1.	Ministry	Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (MoH				
2.	Agency	Office of the Project Director, "Establishme University (CMU)"	ent of Chittagong Medica			
3.	Procuring entity name	University (CMU)" Project Director Establishment of Chittagong Medical University (CMU) & Vic Chancellor, Chittagong Medical University				
1 June	South State of the South State of South State of					
4.	Procuring entity district	Chattogram				
5. 6.	Procuring entity code Expression of Interest (EOI) for	None Experienced & Efficient Architectural and Engineering Consulting Firm				
7	selection of	(National)				
7.	EOI Ref No. Date	45.00.1586.000.01.001.2023-24.01 16/05/2024				
	FORMATION					
9. UNDIN	Procurement method G INFORMATION	Quality and Cost Based Selection				
10.	Budget and source of funds	GOB under Development Budget				
ARTIC	Development partner (if applicable) ULAR INFORMATION	N/A				
12.	Project/program code (if applicable)	224385600				
13.	Project/program name (if applicable)	চউগ্রাম মেডিকেল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় (সিএমইউ) স্থাপন "Establishment of Chittagong Medical University (CMU)" Expression of Interest (EOI) [both hard copy (one original and one copy) & so				
14.	i. Submission of EOI	copy, with the name of the assignment written on be delivered to the address below (SI-23)	the cover of the envelope mu			
	ii. EOI closing date and time	Date: 02/06/2024	Time: 12:00pm			
NFORM	IATION FOR INTERESTED CONSU					
15.	Brief description of the assignment	Procurement of Consultancy Service (Firm) for Design & Drawing service (Architectural, Structural, Sanitary & Plumbing, Electro-Mechanical, Fire-Extinguishing system, Equipment Infrastructure etc.) of "Establishment of Chitteenea Medical University (CMI)"				
16.	Experience, resources and delivery capacity required	Chittagong Medical University (CMU)" Infrastructures of Chittagong Medical University are going to be established in a very immaculate way according to relevant government regulations. The selected consultant firm will have to conduct following services: a) Topological survey, land use survey, sub-soil investigation. b) Preparation of detail master plan (landscape, boundary walls, gates, preliminary architectural plan, elevation etc.), landscaping with keeping Arboriculture in perspective. c) Preparation of final architectural designs for the project (plan, 3D perspective view and model of the whole project). d) Preparation of structural, electrical, mechanical, HVAC design including the air-conditioning ducting drawing and central ventilation system, full pledge fire-fighting system (including fire detection and protection system), LAN design and drawings. e) Preparation of Working plan, design, drawings of all utility services electrification works, Telephone & PABX system. f) Preparation of design, drawing of plumbing, sanitary system, drainage system, water supply (water pump, water reservoir and water tank), ETP (Effluent Treatment Plan), STP (Sewerage Treatment Plan), WTP (Water Treatment Plan), STP (Gewerage Treatment Plan), WTP (Water Treatment Plan) etc. g) Preparation of necessary drawings & supporting papers for obtaining approval for respective government authorities. (DOE, CDA etc.) h) Preparation of detailed design and drawing for medical equipment infrastructure (e.g. PCR lab, Radiology dept., different kind of labs, etc.) i) Preparation of detail cost estimate, bill of quantity (BOQ), technical specifications etc. Interested Consulting firms should submit following documents: i. Documents supporting Minimum 20 years' experience in the field of architectural and engineering services. ii. Documents supporting staisfactory completion certificate of similar assignment during the last 10 (ten) year ending last day of the month in which the EOI has been invited. Documents supporting experience i				
		similar works/assignment viii. Availability of key professional s	taff with the experience of			
		other works/assignment ix. Experience of the consulting firm	in similar condition.			
		(including design, drawing) x. Experience of the consulting firm	in other condition, (including			
4.5	04. 1 - 7	design, drawing)				
18.	Other details	h. Documents supporting turno crores of last 5 financial year the date of EOI publication)	irm summarizing their area of ver of the Firm; minimum 03 rs (counting backward from cial capacity of the Firm (last rom the date of EOI			
		Consulting Firm will be selected according to PF its updated amendments. No late delivery beyond accepted.				
19.	Duration of the service	Compliant with proposed time for the project to	be completed			
20.	Association with foreign firms	N/A				
	g Entity Details	Des De Maria La Carre				
21.	Name of the official inviting EOI	Prof. Dr. Md. Ismail Khan	Made III to to to			
22.	Designation of the official inviting EOI	Project Director, Establishment of Chittagong Medical University (CMU) & Vice Chancellor, Chittagong Medical University				
23.	Address of the official inviting EOI	Vice Chancellor's Office, Room-301, Level-02,	BITID Building, Faujdarnat,			
23. 24.	Address of the official inviting EOI Contract details of the official inviting EOI	Vice Chancellor's Office, Room-301, Level-02, Chattogram Phone: 01844-216313, 01844-216314	BITID Building, Faujdarnat,			



Prof. Dr. Md. Ismail Khan

Project Director, Establishment of Chittagong Medical University (CMU) & Vice Chancellor, Chittagong Medical University